1 CP-3440
43CP-3440
B.Sc. DEGREE EXAMINATION, NOVEMBER 2010
Aeronautical Science
AIRCRAFT INSTRUMENTS
(2008 onwards)
Time : 3 Hours Maximum : 75 Marks
Part - A (5 × 3 = 15)

Part - B         (5 × 12 = 60)
Answer all questions.
9. (a) Explain various location numbering systems
used in aircraft.
(Or)
3 CP-3420
(b) Briefly describe the construction of aircraft
wing.
10. (a) Explain Fly By Wire (FBW) System.
(Or)
(b) Write short notes on :
(i) Flaps.
(ii) Spoilers.
(iii) Turnbuckle.
11. (a) Briefly explain the various components of
landing gear in detail
(Or)
4 CP-3420
(b) Explain the hydraulic retraction system of
landing gear.
12. (a) Describe  the procedure for calculation of
Empty Weight Centre of Gravity (EWCG) for
various aircraft.
(Or)
(b) Write short notes on :
(i) Moment.
(ii) Maximum Ramp Weight.
(iii) Empty Weight Centre of Gravity (EWCG)
(iv) Useful Load.
5 CP-3420
13. (a) Explain the symmetry check of the aircraft
with neat sketch
(Or)
(b) Write  short notes on :
(i) Engine Alignment check.
(ii) Incidence angle check.
***
1 CP-3421
B.Sc. DEGREE EXAMINATION, NOVEMBER 2010
Aeronautical Science
AIRFRAME SYSTEMS
(Upto 2007 Batch)
Time : 3 Hours  Maximum : 75 Marks
Part - A          (5 × 3 = 15)
Answer any five questions.
1. Write the classification of hydraulic fluids used in
aircraft system.
2. What is the significance of orifice check valve ?
3. What is the purpose of silica gel used in pneumatic
system ?
4. What are the advantages of  Pneumatic system
over Hydraulic system ?
CP-3421 34
2 CP-3421
5. What are the uses of air-conditioning system ?
6. What is rain repellant system ?
7. What is the basic principle of fluid de-icing
system ?
8. How will you design integral tank of  aircraft fuel
system ?
Part - B         (5 × 12 = 60)
Answer all questions.
9. (a) Explain about the various types of valves
used in aircraft hydraulic system.
(Or)
3 CP-3421
(b) Describe the operation of landing gear system
with hydraulic power.
10. (a) What is the purpose of pressure regulator and
its operating principles ?
(Or)